

W-073/21





THE INDIA NON BUDICIAL

পশ্চিমবঞ্জ पश्चिम बंगाल WEST BENGAL

Admitted to Registration the Signature Sheet and the Endr-•Bements Attached with this Documents are the Part of the ecument.

0 8 SEP 2021

TRUST DEED OF

"AAKANKSHA FOUNDATION"

Page 1 of 13



License No | 34848734

Original

## Statutory CE FORM VII:License [See rule 3]

This is to certify that the applicant mentioned below has been granted a license number West Bengal Clinical Establishment (Registration, Regulation and Transparency), Act 2017 vide Order Issued [by the Undersigned] under such Number in respect of such clinical establishment situated at such address to keep or carry on the said clinical establishment having such number of be offering such service facilities in such recognized system of medicine as mentioned below.

- 2. This is to certify that the license has been Registered vide registration No. as mentioned above under the Rule 3 of the West Bengal Clinical Establishment Rules, 2017, [by the undersigned] in respect of the clinical establishment as mentioned below and the License shall be valid for the period, from 07-02-2025 to 06-02-2026
- 3. The License is granted subject to the West Bengal Clinical Establishment (Registration, Regulation and Transparency), Act 2017, Clinical Establishment Rules 2017 and any contravention thereon shall in suspension or cancellation of this license before the expiry period.
- 4. This is to certify that such amount of license fee was collected as mentioned below which is non-refundable in case of any closure, suspension or withdrawal of any services as mentioned below.
- 5. This license is non-transferable.
- 6. Particulars of the Licensee:
- 6.a. Name of the Licensee: AKASH DAS
- 6.b. Son/Daughter/Wife of: SWAPAN KUMAR DAS
- 6.c. Address of the Licensee: 1A 47, NEHRU AVENUE C-ZONE, DURGAPUR S.O, DURGAPUR, BARDDHAMAN, , Pin-713205
- 7. Particulars of the Establishment:
  - 7.a. Name of the Clinical Establishment: AAKANKSHA FOUNDATION
- 7.b. Address of the Clinical Establishment: 2, RITWIK GHATAK BITHI, SAIL CO-OP, DURGAPUR 16, DURGAPUR, PO: CITY CENTRE, PS: DURGAPUR, District: Paschim Bardhaman, Pin: 713216
- 8.a. Order No. of the Licensing Authority granting License:
- 8.b. Date: 07-02-2025
- 9. Validity of the license:
- 9.a. Granted/ Renewed from [Date]: 07-02-2025
- 9.b. Valid upto [Date]: 06-02-2026
- 9.c. Period of irregular running: New Registration
- 9.d. Last date of Renewal [Date]: 06-01-2026
- 10, Stipulated License fee: Rs. 10000.00 (Ten Thousand Only)
- 11. Service facilities:
- 11.a. Name(s) of recognized system of medicine practiced : Allopathy, Homeopathy, Yoga, Allopathy, Homeopathy, Yoga, Allopathy
- 11.b. Number of beds : General 20
- 11.c. Special care beds: 0
- 11.c. Types of service facilities to be provided: Day Care With Bed

Place: Paschim Bardhaman

Date: 07-02-2025

**Chief Medical Officer of Health** 

Junine

Paschim Bardhaman: West Bengal Chief Medical Officer of Health Paschim Bardhaman



## WEST BENGAL POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

Paribesh Bhawan, 10A, Block LA, Sector III Salt Lake City, Bidhan Nagar, Kolkata – 700 106, INDIA

Website: www.wbpcb.gov.in, e-mail: wbpcbnet@wbpcb.gov.in

Validity Period :27/02/2025 To 27/02/2025

Category: ORANGE Application Type: CTE

CTE No.: WBPCB/5916236/2024

Date: 27/02/2025

Sub: Consent to Establish (CTE) under Section 25 & 26 of the Water (Prevention and Control of Pollution) Act, 1974 as amended and Section 21 of the Air (Prevention and Control of Pollution) Act, 1981 as amended.

Ref.: Application No. 5916236

To,

M/s AAKANKSHA FOUNDATION

Ritwik Ghatak Bithi, Sail Co-Operative, P.O.- City Centre, P.S. - Durgapur, Dist.- Paschim Bardhaman, PIN-713216

The West Bengal Pollution Control Board (hereinafter referred to as the State Board) hereby grants Consent to Establish (CTE) from environmental point under Section 25 & 26 of the Water (Prevention and Control of Pollution) Act, 1974, as amended and Section 21 of the Air (Prevention and Control of Pollution) Act, 1981 as amended and rules and orders made thereunder for proposed new unit of AAKANKSHA FOUNDATION at Ritwik Ghatak Bithi, Sail Co-Operative, P.O.- City Centre, P.S. - Durgapur, Dist.- Paschim Bardhaman, PIN-713216, C. S. Dag No.- 3603, J.L. No.- 74, K.H. No.- 687, Mouza- Faridpur for the following activities

Health Care Establishment Details	WEST BENGAL Type of Health Care Establishment	Bed Capacity/No.of Patients per month/Others
	Others	Health Institutions (Rehabilitation Centre) - 10 Bed Capacity

## (A) General Conditions:

- (1) The quality of sewage and industrial effluent to be discharged from the factory shall satisfy the permissible limits as per norms and Environment (Protection) Rules 1986.
- (2) The unit shall apply to the State Board for Consent to operate according to the provisions of the Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974 as amended and the Air (Prevention & Control Pollution) Act, 1981 as amended prior to commencement of activities of the unit.
- (3) The unit shall comply with the following Environmental Acts and Rules and its amendment as applicable
  - (i) The Water (Prevention and Control of Pollution) Act, 1974.
  - (ii) The Air (Prevention and Control of Pollution) Act, 1981
  - (iii) The Environment (Protection) Act, 1986
  - (iv) The Public Liability Insurance Act, 1991
  - (v) The Manufacture, Storage and Import of Hazardous Chemicals Rules, 1989
  - (vi) The Ozone Depleting Substances (Regulation and Control) Rules, 2000
  - (vii) The Batteries (Management and Handling) Rules, 2022
  - (viii) The Noise Pollution (Regulation and Control) Rules, 2000
  - (ix) The Bio-medical Wastes Management Rules, 2016
  - (x) The Hazardous Wastes (Management and Transboundary Movement) Rules, 2016
  - (xi) The Plastic Waste Management Rules, 2016

"This is computer generated document from OCMMS by WBPCB"

WBPCB/5916236/2024

Pagel

